

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23633-23634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No. 8335/2008 & WP No. 19017/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.  
Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishnan Kumar, AAG  
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta C., Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. G. Rajagopalan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv  
Mr. M. M. Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.  
Mr. M. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondent Nos.1 & 5 for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matters after four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master