

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23633-
23634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No.8335/2008
and WP No.19017/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26608 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place
addl.documents on record and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr.R.V.Naik, Adv.
Mr.Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr.Shiv Kanungo, Adv.

Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the

2

record including the affidavit filed on behalf of the Tamil Nadu

Pollution Control Board and the report submitted by the Tamil Nadu

Agricultural University.

Learned counsel representing respondent

Nos.1 and 5 requests for an opportunity to enable him to file an

appropriate affidavit in the context of the averments contained in

the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the Tamil Nadu Pollution

Control Board and the report of the Tamil Nadu Agricultural University.

The request of the learned counsel, though belated, is accepted and two weeks' time is allowed for the purpose of filing an appropriate affidavit.

List the cases on 07.05.2012.

Service upon unserved respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.26608 of 2011 by way of dasti is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master