

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)        for        Special    Leave            to    Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).23633-  
23634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No.8335/2008  
and WP No.19017/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26608 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place  
addl.documents on record and c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 07/05/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.Rajagopalan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr.Mohd.Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
  
Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.26608 of 2011

Perused the office report.

2

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable on  
09.08.2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve  
respondent No.2 before the next date of hearing failing which the  
special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

SLP(C)Nos.23633-23634 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner made a request that

his client may be permitted to file the rejoinder affidavit.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose.

List the cases on 09.08.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master