

LISTED ON 27.8.2013
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 4

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23633-23634 OF
2010 AND 26608 OF 2011

AND
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26608 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the
SLP)

Vellore District Environment Monitoring
Committee etc. ..Petitioners
-Versus-
The District Collector, Vellore District
& Ors. Etc. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 13th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass
the following Order :-

"After the arguments were heard for 45
minutes, Shri G. Rajagopalan, learned
senior counsel appearing for the
tanneries industry which is alleged to be
responsible for polluting the river made
a request for an adjournment to enable
his client to file an affidavit to
controvert the allegations made by the
petitioner about the pollution caused by
the industry.

Though unusual, we accept the
request of the learned senior counsel and
allow two weeks' time to his client to
file an additional affidavit.

List the cases on 27.08.2013."

.....2/-

It is submitted that Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Counsel for the Respondent No. 4 has on 26th August, 2013 filed Additional common affidavit in Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 23633-23634 of 2010 and copy of the same is circualted herewith.

Service of notice is complete in both the above mentioned matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RK