

N  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23633-23634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No.8335/2008,WP No.19017/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26608 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.Mohan, Adv.  
in SLP 23633-34/2010 Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Rajagopalan, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 26608/2011 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. M. Parvez D, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Rajagopalan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. M. Parvez D, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly requested by the learned counsel for the parties,  
hearing of these petitions is adjourned to 11.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master

