

LISTED ON 11.9.2013  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23633-23634 OF 2010 AND 26608 OF 2011

AND  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26608 OF 2011  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)

Vellore District Environment Monitoring Committee etc. ..Petitioners  
-Versus-  
The District Collector, Vellore District & Ors. Etc. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"As jointly requested by the learned counsel for the parties, hearing of these petitions is adjourned to 11.9.2013."**

It is submitted that M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates have on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 filed Reply Affidavit to the Additional common affidavit filed by the Respondent No. 4 in Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 23633-23634 of 2010 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete in both the above mentioned matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

- 2 -

Copy to : M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

RK