

Court No. 12

Item No. 9

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 23633-23634 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-20

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 26608 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petition)

Vellore District Environment

Monitoring Committee etc.

...Petitioners

versus

The District Colector,

Velore District & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

''Post the matters on 15th April, 2014 (non-miscellaneous day) for final disposal.

In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit within two weeks in reply to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.''

...2/-

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate has on 28th March, 2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4 in Special Leave Petition(Civil) Nos. 23633-23634 of 2010 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete in both the above mentioned matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb