

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23633-23634/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2010
in WP No. 8335/2008 and WP No. 19017/2009 passed by the High Court
of Judicature at Madras)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26608/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
Ms. Sumati Jumrani, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Abbasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.06
17:28:13 IST

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.
Mr. M.M. Abbasi, Adv.

-2-

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents-Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board and its authorities are directed to file an affidavit within a week giving time frame by which they intend to stop pollution of Palar River in the District of Vellore. It will be open to the Pollution Control Board to take necessary action against the industries causing pollution in the river and if so necessary may seal such industries.

Post the matter on 22nd August, 2014.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER