

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos.
23633-23634 OF 2010 AND 26608 OF 2011**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 29-30

(Applications for permission to file additional documents in
Special Leave Petition Nos. 23633-23634 of 2010)

Vellore District Environment
Monitoring Committee etc.

...Petitioners

versus

The District Collector,
Vellore District & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the ground of illness of the learned counsel of respondent nos. 4, case is adjourned for two weeks.

Post the matter on 20.02.2015."

It is submitted that M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates have on 18th February, 2015 filed additional documents with applications for permission to file additional documents with affidavits and annexures A-1 to A-8 in Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 23633-23634 of 2010, which is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 29-30 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of notice is complete in both the above mentioned matters.

...2/-

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk