

Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 7.4.2015, the Central Pollution Control Board (in short 'the CPCB') was directed to make inspection and submit report with regard to certain stretches of the river Palar including the Common Effluent Treatment Plant (in short 'the CETP').

Pursuant to the aforesaid direction, inspection was made by the CPCB and a report has been prepared, as contended by Mr. Vijay Panjwani, learned counsel appearing for the CPCB.

Learned counsel for the CPCB submits that the report shall be filed today, after serving copies of the report to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu and the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board very fairly states that the State will look into the report and do the needful whereas learned counsel for the petitioners submit that they shall file response after going through the report.

As jointly agreed, put up these cases in the first week of August, 2015 to enable the learned counsel for the parties to file response, if any, to the said report.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.