

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
23633-23634/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2010  
in WP No. 8335/2008,28/01/2010 in WP No. 19017/2009,28/01/2010 in  
WP No. 8335/2008,28/01/2010 in WP No. 19017/2009 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to place  
additional documents on record and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 26608/2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Gupta, adv.  
Mr. A. Yogeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.  
Mr. Anant A. Pavgi, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mohd. Moonis Abbas, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Dabas, adv.  
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.12.02

For Respondent(s)  
16:09:13 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Mythili Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Muthukishan, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mohd. Moonis Abbas, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Dabas, adv.  
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mythili Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. T. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In compliance of the order dated 12.5.2015, the CPCB has filed its report and the objections to that report have also been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

We shall consider the report together with objections/reply to that report on the next date of hearing.

Put up these cases in the last week of February, 2016.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.