

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).23633-23634/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2010 in WP No. 8335/2008 28-01-2010 in WP No. 19017/2009 28-01-2010 in WP No. 8335/2008 28-01-2010 in WP No. 19017/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VELLORE DIST.ENVIRONMENT MONTNG.COMMITEE REP BY ITS
SECRETARY MR R. RAJEBDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS THE DISTRICT
COLLECTOR VELLORE DISTRICT

Respondent(s)

(ADJOURNED MATTER. and IA No.130271/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 26608/2011 (XII)

Date : 04-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Badaghi, Adv.
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that at present, the pollution is because of the non-treatment of solid of municipal waste. Learned Additional Advocate General shall file the report on behalf of the State as to what action is taken in this behalf in so far as the solid waste management is concerned.

List these matters in the 3rd week of February on a non-miscellaneous day. CPCB shall also inspect and submit a report.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER